SLC Student Loan Trust 2008-01
Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 06/15/2012

Collection Period 03/01/2012 - 05/31/2012
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Deal Parameters

acteristics

Principal Balance

Interest to be Capitalized Balance
Pool Balance

Capitalized Interest Account Balance
Specified Reserve Account Balance
Adjusted Pool o

Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)
Weighted Average Remaining Term
Number of Loans

Number of Borrowers

Pool Factor

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR

02/29/2012

$1,441,678,254.46
$3,733,612.14

05/31/2012

$1,402,736,320.56
$ 3,004,921.80

$ 1,445,411,866.60
$ 4,000,000.00
$3,613,529.67

$ 1,405,741,242.36
$-
$3,514,353.11

$ 1,453,025,396.27
4.47%
175.09
136,393
80,293
$ 1,648,494.99
$1,443,763,371.61
0.725166813
1.99%

$ 1,409,255,595.47
4.47%

173.20

134,137

78,871

$ 1,485,045.44

$ 1,404,256,196.92
0.705263959
2.09%

() The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than 40% of the original pool.

Debt Securities Cusipl/lsin Exchange Ratio 03/15/2012 06/15/2012

A2 784441LAB9 1.0000 $178,531,770.91 $ 137,563,237.36
A3 78444LAC7 1.0000 $ 290,000,000.00 $290,000,000.00
A4A 784441LAD5 1.0000 $602,105,000.00 $602,105,000.00
A4B XS0355789511 1.5470 € 150,000,000.00 € 150,000,000.00
B 78444LAE3 1.0000 $ 57,345,000.00 $ 57,345,000.00
Account Balances 03/15/2012 06/15/2012
Reserve Account Balance $3,613,529.67 $ 3,514,353.11
Capitalized Interest Account Balance $ 4,000,000.00 $-
Asset / Liability 03/15/2012 06/15/2012

Adjusted Pool Balance

Total Outstanding Balance Notes (USD Equivalent)

$ 1,453,025,396.27
$ 1,360,031,770.91

$ 1,409,255,595.47
$1,319,063,237.36

Difference $92,993,625.36 $90,192,358.11
Parity Ratio 1.06838 1.06838
Page 2 of 11 Trust 2008-01 Quarterly Servicing Report: Collection Period 03/01/2012 - 05/31/2012, Distribution Date 06/15/2012




Il Trust Activity 03/01/2012 through 05/31/2012

A Student Loan Principal Receipts
Borrower Principal 28,880,500.36
Guarantor Principal 7,664,965.49
Consolidation Activity Principal 5,697,665.27
Seller Principal Reimbursement -
Servicer Principal Reimbursement (997.33)
Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal -
Other Principal Deposits -
Total Principal Receipts $42,242,133.79
B Student Loan Interest Receipts
Borrower Interest 10,968,989.41
Guarantor Interest 327,074.39
Consolidation Activity Interest 45,533.60
Special Allowance Payments 4,715.42
Interest Subsidy Payments 744,476.84
Seller Interest Reimbursement 399.00
Servicer Interest Reimbursement 7,942.28
Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest 0.00
Other Interest Deposits 164,682.84
Total Interest Receipts $12,263,813.78
C Reserves in Excess of Requirement $99,176.56
D Investment Income $17,645.61
E Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period $-
F Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period $-
G Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds $-
H Initial Deposits to Collection Account $-
| Excess Transferred from Other Accounts $-
J Other Deposits $-
K Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account $ 4,000,000.00
L Less: Funds Previously Remitted:
Servicing Fees to Servicer $(520,520.00)
Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education $(3,739,946.68)
Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education $-
M AVAILABLE FUNDS $ 54,362,303.06
N Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period $(3,300,199.89)
(6] Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period $ 127,938.61
P Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller $-
Q Aggregate Loan Substitutions $-
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. 2008-01 Portfolio Characteristics

05/31/2012 02/29/2012
Wtd Avg Wtd Avg

Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal

INTERIM: DEFERMENT 4.22% 9,819 $110,647,361.43 7.888% 4.16% 10,671 $118,579,332.73 8.225%
REPAYMENT: CURRENT 4.43% 111,667 $1,114,354,843.97 79.442% 4.44% 112,279 $1,133,795,266.59 78.644%
31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.70% 2,694 $31,646,846.66 2.256% 4.78% 2,593 $31,414,423.89 2.179%

61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.89% 1,104 $14,791,327.20 1.054% 4.70% 1,056 $13,389,317.55 0.929%

91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.53% 659 $9,098,822.20 0.649% 4.90% 708 $8,700,958.86 0.604%

> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.74% 1,949 $25,058,965.45 1.786% 4.63% 2,115 $26,656,633.03 1.849%

FORBEARANCE 4.93% 5,642 $91,374,729.65 6.514% 4.88% 6,486 $102,714,675.70 7.125%

CLAIMS IN PROCESS 4.66% 590 $5,587,963.61 0.398% 5.20% 485 $6,427,646.11 0.446%

AGED CLAIMS REJECTED 5.07% 13 $175,460.39 0.013% 0.00% 0 $- 0.000%

TOTAL 134,137 $1,402,736,320.56 100.00% 136,393 $1,441,678,254.46 100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding
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\'A 2008-01 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

Pool Balance

Total # Loans

Total # Borrowers

Weighted Average Coupon

Weighted Average Remaining Term
Non-Reimbursable Losses
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)
Loan Substitutions

Rejected Claim Repurchases

Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees
Unpaid Administration Fees

Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees
Note Principal Shortfall

Note Interest Shortfall

Borrower Interest Accrued

Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued
Special Allowance Payments Accrued

05/31/2012

02/29/2012

$1,405,741,242.36
134,137
78,871
4.47%
173.20
$127,938.61
$2,072,653.86
2.09%

$-

$-

$-

$14,191,426.09
$716,295.21
$47.13

$1,445,411,866.60
136,393
80,293
4.47%
175.09
$108,278.54
$1,944,715.25
1.99%

$_

$_

$_

$14,393,054.03
$725,824.01
$8,286.07
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\'A 2008-01 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

Weighted
A LOAN TYPE Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT o *
- GSL “ - Subsidized 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- GSL - Unsubsidized 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
-PLUS ® Loans 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
-SLS @ Loans 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Consolidation Loans 4.47% 134,137 1,402,736,320.56 100.000%
Total 4.47% 134,137 $ 1,402,736,320.56 100.000%
Weighted
B SCHOOL TYPE Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT % *
- Four Year 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Two Year 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Technical 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Other 4.47% 134,137 1,402,736,320.56 100.000%
Total 4.47% 134,137 $ 1,402,736,320.56 100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

() Guaranteed Stafford Loan
@ Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

@) Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.
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2008-01 Waterfall for Distributions

Remaining
Paid Funds Balance

Total Available Funds $ 54,362,303.06
A Indenture trustee, administrator, indenture admin, owner trustee or eligible lender trustee fees $ 29,000.00 $ 54,333,303.06
B Primary Servicing Fee $ 258,037.00 $ 54,075,266.06
C i Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount $4,983,726.12 $ 49,091,539.94

ii  USD Payment to the Swap Counterparty $ 1,246,016.97 $ 47,845,522.97

i Swap Termination Payment $- $ 47,845,522.97
D Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount $ 325,872.20 $ 47,519,650.77
E Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount $ 40,968,533.55 $6,551,117.22
F Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount $- $6,551,117.22
G Reserve Account Reinstatement $- $6,551,117.22
H Carryover Servicing Fee $- $6,551,117.22
| Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees + Irish Exchange $- $6,551,117.22
J Additional Swap Termination Payments $- $6,551,117.22
K Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date $- $6,551,117.22
L Excess Distribution Certificateholder $6,551,117.22 $-
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VIIL. 2008-01 Trigger Events

Class B Interest Subordination Condition

Student Loan Principal Outstanding

Borrower Interest Accrued

$ 1,402,736,320.56

$ 14,191,426.09

iii Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued $716,295.21
iv Special Allowance Payments Accrued $47.13
v Capitalized Interest Account Balance $-
vi Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement) $ 3,514,353.11
vii Total $ 1,421,158,442.10
viii Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds) $1,261,718,237.36
ix Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders’ Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts N
are Applied to the Class B Noteholders’ Distribution Amount (viii > vii)
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Cusip/Isin

Beginning Balance

Index

Currency

Spread/Fixed Rate

Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)
Accrual Period Begin

Accrual Period End

Interest Rate*

Accrued Interest Factor

Current Interest Due

Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest
Total Interest Due

Interest Paid

Interest Shortfall

Principal Paid

Ending Principal Balance

Paydown Factor

Ending Balance Factor

A2

78444LAB9
$178,531,770.91
LIBOR
usb
0.90%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY

03/15/2012
06/15/2012
1.37365%
0.003510439
$626,724.87
$-
$626,724.87
$626,724.87
$-
$ 40,968,533.55
$ 137,563,237.36
0.097081833
0.325979235

A3

78444LAC7
$290,000,000.00
LIBOR
usb
1.10%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY

03/15/2012
06/15/2012
1.57365%
0.004021550
$ 1,166,249.50
$-
$ 1,166,249.50
$ 1,166,249.50
$-
$-
$ 290,000,000.00
0.000000000
1.000000000

VIII. 2008-01 Distributions

Distribution Amounts

AdA

78444LAD5
$ 602,105,000.00
LIBOR
usb
1.60%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY

03/15/2012
06/15/2012
2.07365%
0.005299328
$3,190,751.75
$-
$3,190,751.75
$3,190,751.75
$-
$-
$602,105,000.00
0.000000000
1.000000000

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www1.salliemae.com/salliemae/investor/simtrust/extracts/slcabrate.txt
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Cusip/Isin

Beginning Balance

Index

Currency

Spread/Fixed Rate

Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)
Accrual Period Begin

Accrual Period End

Interest Rate*

Accrued Interest Factor

Current Interest Due

Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest
Total Interest Due

Interest Paid

Interest Shortfall

Principal Paid

Ending Principal Balance

Paydown Factor

Ending Balance Factor

A4B

X80355789511
€ 150,000,000.00
EURIBOR
EUR
1.55%

1 NY and TARGET Business Day

03/15/2012
06/15/2012
2.42600%
0.006199778
€ 929,966.67
€-
€ 929,966.67
€ 929,966.67
€-
€-
€ 150,000,000.00
0.000000000
1.000000000

VIIIL. 2008-01 Distributions

Distribution Amounts

78444LAE3
$ 57,345,000.00
LIBOR
usb
1.75%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY

03/15/2012
06/15/2012
2.22365%
0.005682661
$325,872.20
$-
$ 325,872.20
$ 325,872.20
$-
$-
$ 57,345,000.00
0.000000000
1.000000000



IX.

2008-01 Reconciliations

Principal Distribution Reconciliation

Notes Outstanding Principal Balance

Adjusted Pool Balance
Overcollateralization Amount

Principal Distribution Amount

Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Reserve Account Reconciliation
Beginning Period Balance
Reserve Funds Utilized

Reserve Funds Reinstated
Balance Available

Required Reserve Acct Balance

Release to Collection Account

Ending Reserve Account Balance

Capitalized Interest Account
Beginning Period Balance

Transfers to Collection Account

Ending Balance

$1,360,031,770.91
$ 1,409,255,595.47

$90,192,358.11
$ 40,968,533.55

$ 40,968,533.55

$3,613,529.67
$-
$-
$3,613,529.67
$ 3,514,353.11
$99,176.56
$3,514,353.11

$ 4,000,000.00
$ 4,000,000.00
$-
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X. 2008-01 Currency Exchange Swap

SLM Student Loan Trust Pays:

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST
BOSTON INTL

i. Notional Swap Amount (USD) $ 232,050,000.00

ii. Pay Rate (LIBOR) 2.10115%

iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Counterparty (USD) $ 1.246.016.97

iv. Principal Payment Due Counterparty (USD) $0.00

v. Days in Period 03/15/2012-06/15/2012 92

Counterparty Pays:

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST
BOSTON INTL

i. Notional Swap Amount (EUR) € 150,000,000.00

ii. Pay Rate (EURIBOR)

2.42600%
iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Trust (EUR) €929,966.67
iv. Principal Payment Due Trust (EUR) €0.00
v. Days in Period 03/15/2012-06/15/2012 92
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