# SLC Student Loan Trust 2008-01

**Quarterly Servicing Report** 

Distribution Date 06/15/2012

Collection Period 03/01/2012 - 05/31/2012

١.

А

Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	02/29/2012	05/31/2012
Principal Balance	\$ 1,441,678,254.46	\$ 1,402,736,320.56
Interest to be Capitalized Balance	\$ 3,733,612.14	\$ 3,004,921.80
Pool Balance	\$ 1,445,411,866.60	\$ 1,405,741,242.36
Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ -
Specified Reserve Account Balance	\$ 3,613,529.67	\$ 3,514,353.11
Adjusted Pool	\$ 1,453,025,396.27	\$ 1,409,255,595.47
Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	4.47%	4.47%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	175.09	173.20
Number of Loans	136,393	134,137
Number of Borrowers	80,293	78,871
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill	\$ 1,648,494.99	\$ 1,485,045.44
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR	\$ 1,443,763,371.61	\$ 1,404,256,196.92
Pool Factor	0.725166813	0.705263959
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate	1.99%	2.09%

(1) The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than 40% of the original pool.

Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	Exchange Ratio	03/15/2012	06/15/2012
A2	78444LAB9	1.0000	\$ 178,531,770.91	\$ 137,563,237.36
A3	78444LAC7	1.0000	\$ 290,000,000.00	\$ 290,000,000.00
A4A	78444LAD5	1.0000	\$ 602,105,000.00	\$ 602,105,000.00
A4B	XS0355789511	1.5470	€ 150,000,000.00	€ 150,000,000.00
В	78444LAE3	1.0000	\$ 57,345,000.00	\$ 57,345,000.00
Account Balances			03/15/2012	06/15/2012
Reserve Account Balan	ce		\$ 3,613,529.67	\$ 3,514,353.11
Capitalized Interest Acc	ount Balance		\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ -
Asset / Liability			03/15/2012	06/15/2012
Adjusted Pool Balance			\$ 1,453,025,396.27	\$ 1,409,255,595.47
Total Outstanding Balar	ce Notes (USD Equivalent)		\$ 1,360,031,770.91	\$ 1,319,063,237.36
Difference			\$ 92,993,625.36	\$ 90,192,358.11

Trust 2008-01 Quarterly Servicing Report: Collection Period 03/01/2012 - 05/31/2012, Distribution Date 06/15/2012

П.

А	Student Loan Principal Receipts	
	Borrower Principal	28,880,500.36
	Guarantor Principal	7,664,965.49
	Consolidation Activity Principal	5,697,665.27
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	-
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	(997.33)
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	-
	Other Principal Deposits	-
	Total Principal Receipts	\$ 42,242,133.79
В	Student Loan Interest Receipts	
	Borrower Interest	10,968,989.41
	Guarantor Interest	327,074.39
	Consolidation Activity Interest	45,533.60
	Special Allowance Payments	4,715.42
	Interest Subsidy Payments	744,476.84
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	399.00
	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	7,942.28
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	0.00
	Other Interest Deposits	164,682.84
	Total Interest Receipts	\$ 12,263,813.78
С	Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ 99,176.56
D	Investment Income	\$ 17,645.61
Е	Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
F	Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
G	Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
н	Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ -
I	Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ -
J	Other Deposits	\$ -
к	Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account	\$ 4,000,000.00
L	Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$(520,520.00)
	Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(3,739,946.68)
	Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$ -
м	AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 54,362,303.06
N	Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(3,300,199.89)
0	Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 127,938.61
P	Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ -
Q	Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ -

			05/3	1/2012			02/29	9/2012	
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
INTERIM:	DEFERMENT	4.22%	9,819	\$110,647,361.43	7.888%	4.16%	10,671	\$118,579,332.73	8.225%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	4.43%	111,667	\$1,114,354,843.97	79.442%	4.44%	112,279	\$1,133,795,266.59	78.644%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.70%	2,694	\$31,646,846.66	2.256%	4.78%	2,593	\$31,414,423.89	2.179%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.89%	1,104	\$14,791,327.20	1.054%	4.70%	1,056	\$13,389,317.55	0.929%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.53%	659	\$9,098,822.20	0.649%	4.90%	708	\$8,700,958.86	0.604%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.74%	1,949	\$25,058,965.45	1.786%	4.63%	2,115	\$26,656,633.03	1.849%
	FORBEARANCE	4.93%	5,642	\$91,374,729.65	6.514%	4.88%	6,486	\$102,714,675.70	7.125%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	4.66%	590	\$5,587,963.61	0.398%	5.20%	485	\$6,427,646.11	0.446%
	AGED CLAIMS REJECTED	5.07%	13	\$175,460.39	0.013%	0.00%	0	\$-	0.000%
TOTAL			134,137	\$1,402,736,320.56	100.00%		136,393	\$1,441,678,254.46	100.00%

\* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

#### IV. 2008-01 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

	05/31/2012	02/29/2012
Pool Balance	\$1,405,741,242.36	\$1,445,411,866.60
Total # Loans	134,137	136,393
Total # Borrowers	78,871	80,293
Weighted Average Coupon	4.47%	4.47%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	173.20	175.09
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$127,938.61	\$108,278.54
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$2,072,653.86	\$1,944,715.25
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	2.09%	1.99%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$14,191,426.09	\$14,393,054.03
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$716,295.21	\$725,824.01
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$47.13	\$8,286.07

2008-01 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program				
Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *	
0.00%	0	-	0.000%	
0.00%	0	-	0.000%	
0.00%	0	-	0.000%	
0.00%	0	-	0.000%	
4.47%	134,137	1,402,736,320.56	100.000%	
4.47%	134,137	\$ 1,402,736,320.56	100.000%	
Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *	
0.00%	0	-	0.000%	
0.00%	0	-	0.000%	
0.00%	0	-	0.000%	
4.47%	134,137	1,402,736,320.56	100.000%	
	134,137		100.000%	
	Weighted Average Coupon   0.00%   0.00%   0.00%   4.47%   4.47%   Weighted Average Coupon   0.00%   0.00%   0.00%	Weighted Average Coupon # LOANS   0.00% 0   0.00% 0   0.00% 0   0.00% 0   0.00% 0   0.00% 0   4.47% 134,137   Weighted Average Coupon # LOANS   0.00% 0   0.00% 0   0.00% 0   0.00% 0   0.00% 0   0.00% 0   0.00% 0	Weighted Average Coupon # LOANS \$ AMOUNT   0.00% 0 -   0.00% 0 -   0.00% 0 -   0.00% 0 -   0.00% 0 -   0.00% 0 -   0.00% 0 -   4.47% 134,137 1,402,736,320.56   Weighted Average Coupon # LOANS \$ AMOUNT   0.00% 0 -   0.00% 0 -   0.00% 0 -   0.00% 0 -   0.00% 0 -   0.00% 0 -   0.00% 0 -	

\*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

(1) Guaranteed Stafford Loan

(2) Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

<sup>(3)</sup> Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

		Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
Total	Available Funds		\$ 54,362,303.06
А	Indenture trustee, administrator, indenture admin, owner trustee or eligible lender trustee fees	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 54,333,303.06
в	Primary Servicing Fee	\$ 258,037.00	\$ 54,075,266.06
Ci	Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 4,983,726.12	\$ 49,091,539.94
ii	USD Payment to the Swap Counterparty	\$ 1,246,016.97	\$ 47,845,522.97
ii	Swap Termination Payment	\$ -	\$ 47,845,522.97
D	Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 325,872.20	\$ 47,519,650.77
Е	Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 40,968,533.55	\$ 6,551,117.22
F	Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ -	\$ 6,551,117.22
G	Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 6,551,117.22
н	Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ 6,551,117.22
Т	Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees + Irish Exchange	\$ -	\$ 6,551,117.22
J	Additional Swap Termination Payments	\$ -	\$ 6,551,117.22
к	Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date	\$ -	\$ 6,551,117.22
L	Excess Distribution Certificateholder	\$ 6,551,117.22	\$ -

VII.	2008-01 Trigger Events	
Class B	Interest Subordination Condition	
i	Student Loan Principal Outstanding	\$ 1,402,736,320.56
ii	Borrower Interest Accrued	\$ 14,191,426.09
iii	Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$ 716,295.21
iv	Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$ 47.13
v	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -
vi	Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)	\$ 3,514,353.11
vii	Total	\$ 1,421,158,442.10
viii	Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)	\$ 1,261,718,237.36
ix	Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders' Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts are Applied to the Class B Noteholders' Distribution Amount (viii > vii)	Ν

#### Distribution Amounts

	A2	A3	A4A
Cusip/Isin	78444LAB9	78444LAC7	78444LAD5
Beginning Balance	\$ 178,531,770.91	\$ 290,000,000.00	\$ 602,105,000.00
Index	LIBOR	LIBOR	LIBOR
Currency	USD	USD	USD
Spread/Fixed Rate	0.90%	1.10%	1.60%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	03/15/2012	03/15/2012	03/15/2012
Accrual Period End	06/15/2012	06/15/2012	06/15/2012
Interest Rate*	1.37365%	1.57365%	2.07365%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.003510439	0.004021550	0.005299328
Current Interest Due	\$ 626,724.87	\$ 1,166,249.50	\$ 3,190,751.75
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Interest Due	\$ 626,724.87	\$ 1,166,249.50	\$ 3,190,751.75
Interest Paid	\$ 626,724.87	\$ 1,166,249.50	\$ 3,190,751.75
Interest Shortfall	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Principal Paid	\$ 40,968,533.55	\$ -	\$ -
Ending Principal Balance	\$ 137,563,237.36	\$ 290,000,000.00	\$ 602,105,000.00
Paydown Factor	0.097081833	0.00000000	0.00000000
Ending Balance Factor	0.325979235	1.00000000	1.00000000

\* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www1.salliemae.com/salliemae/investor/slmtrust/extracts/slcabrate.txt

#### **Distribution Amounts**

	A4B	В
Cusip/Isin	XS0355789511	78444LAE3
Beginning Balance	€ 150,000,000.00	\$ 57,345,000.00
Index	EURIBOR	LIBOR
Currency	EUR	USD
Spread/Fixed Rate	1.55%	1.75%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NY and TARGET Business Day	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	03/15/2012	03/15/2012
Accrual Period End	06/15/2012	06/15/2012
Interest Rate*	2.42600%	2.22365%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.006199778	0.005682661
Current Interest Due	€ 929,966.67	\$ 325,872.20
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	€-	\$ -
Total Interest Due	€ 929,966.67	\$ 325,872.20
Interest Paid	€ 929,966.67	\$ 325,872.20
Interest Shortfall	€-	\$ -
Principal Paid	€-	\$ -
Ending Principal Balance	€ 150,000,000.00	\$ 57,345,000.00
Paydown Factor	0.00000000	0.00000000
Ending Balance Factor	1.00000000	1.00000000

IX.	2008-01 Reconciliations	
А	Principal Distribution Reconciliation	
	Notes Outstanding Principal Balance	\$ 1,360,031,770.91
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 1,409,255,595.47
	Overcollateralization Amount	\$ 90,192,358.11
	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 40,968,533.55
	Principal Distribution Amount Paid	\$ 40,968,533.55
в	Reserve Account Reconciliation	
		¢ 0.040 F00 07
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 3,613,529.67
	Reserve Funds Utilized	\$ -
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	\$ -
	Balance Available	\$ 3,613,529.67
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 3,514,353.11
	Release to Collection Account	\$ 99,176.56
	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 3,514,353.11
с	Capitalized Interest Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 4,000,000.00
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ 4,000,000.00
	Ending Balance	\$ -

## SLM Student Loan Trust Pays:

	CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON INTL
i. Notional Swap Amount (USD)	\$ 232,050,000.00
ii. Pay Rate (LIBOR)	2.10115%
iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Counterparty (USD)	\$ 1,246,016.97
iv. Principal Payment Due Counterparty (USD)	\$ 0.00
v. Days in Period 03/15/2012-06/15/2012	92

### Counterparty Pays:

	CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON INTL
i. Notional Swap Amount (EUR)	€ 150,000,000.00
ii. Pay Rate (EURIBOR)	2.42600%
iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Trust (EUR)	€ 929,966.67
iv. Principal Payment Due Trust (EUR)	€ 0.00
v. Days in Period 03/15/2012-06/15/2012	92